PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		L		
	Ν	lame	Execution Date]
LEXER RESEARCH Inc.			03/23/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: FUJITSU	FUJITSU LIMITED			
Street Address: 1-1, Kam	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku			
City: Kawasak	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa			
State/Country: JAPAN				
Postal Code: 211-8588	211-8588			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number				
Patent Number: 74964		11		
Patent Number: 78224		39		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)822-1111 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 202-822-1100				
Email: PatentMail@whdapatentlaw.com				
Correspondent Name:Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LLAddress Line 1:1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW				
Address Line 2: Suite-700				
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2657				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		110511		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Stephen G. Adrian		
Total Attachments: 3 source=110511_Assignment#page source=110511_Assignment#page source=110511_Assignment#page	e2.tif			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LEXER RESEARCH Inc., a corporation of Japan with offices at 2-98, CHIYOMI, TOTTORI-SHI, TOTTORI 680-0911, JAPAN (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the U.S. patent(s) and/or the U.S. patent application(s) identified in Exhibit A hereto (the "U.S. Patents");

WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED, a corporation of Japan with offices at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into that certain Patent Assignment and License Agreement, dated as of March 18, 2011 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which, among other things, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign its right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents to ASSIGNEE, on the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein. The effective date of the assignment is March 23, 2011.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, and subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey, to ASSIGNEE, its right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents and any other rights, privileges or advantages of ASSIGNOR appertaining thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants with ASSIGNEE that, subject to the foregoing paragraph, ASSIGNOR will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute, sign and deliver all such

Assignment No. 1

instruments, applications and documents, and do all such acts and things, as may reasonably be required to effectuate this Patent Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 23rd day of March, 2011.

LEXER RESEARCH Inc.

By: M. hakamusa

Name: <u>Masahiro Nakamura</u>

Title: Chief Executive Officer

<u>EXHIBIT A</u> U.S. PATENTS

.

No	Application Number	Patent Number
1	10/629601	7496411
2	10/587040	7822499

RECORDED: 04/19/2011